Development  Print date 02/10/17
Aug. 7, 02
GSM/DCS/PCS (900/1800/1900MHz)
Antenna with Connector/Cable
4313 330 00919
4313 330 01919
Oct. 17, 02
Grant Lin /Cliff Oct. 17, 02 Page 1 sheet 190-1   A4

Grant Lin /Cliff Oct. 17, 02 Page 6 sheet 190-6   A4
spec.doc   PHYCOMP Taiwan Ltd.
ORDERING INFORMATION: Method I- by 12NC Ordering Code
The antenna may be ordered by using the 12 NC ordering code.  These code numbers can be
determined by the following rules:
4313   3 30    00 919
F  C    M S     T   A
F. Family Code C. Packing Type Code
43 = Antenna 13 = per 1000pcs
M. Materials Code
3 = FR-4 material (K=4)
S. Size Code
30 = 35 * 6 * 0.4 mm
T. Tolerance and Style
00 = GSM/DCS/PCS Band using 1.13 mm cable with Hirose/Ipex connector
01 = GSM/DCS/PCS Band using 1.13 mm cable with Right Angle MMCX connector
A. Working Frequency
919 = GSM 900        880-960 MHz
DCS 1800       1710-1880 MHz
PCS 1900 1850-1990 MHz
Example: 12NC                 4313 330 00919
Product description: Antenna (43) by 1000 pcs bulk (13) Material (3),
Size 35*6*0.4 mm (30);
Tolerance/Style (00) of GSM/DCS/PCS (VSWR<4) with 1.13 mm
cable and Hirose/Ipex connector
Working Frequency (919) = GSM 900/DCS1800/PCS1900
ORDERING INFORMATION: Method II- by Clear Text Code
The antennas may be ordered by using the 16-digit clear text ordering code.  These code
numbers can be determined by the following rules:
AN0919000435061B (Clear Text Code Example)
AN 0919 00 04 3506 1 B
Product Central Freq. Bandwidth/Style Material Size Quantities Packing
AN=
Antenna
900/1800/1900
MHz
With 1.13mm
cable +
Hirose/Ipex
connector
01 = MMCX
04=K4 3506=35*6mm
*0.4mm
1 = 1K B = Bulk
Development  Print date 02/10/17
Aug. 7, 02
GSM/DCS/PCS (900/1800/1900MHz)
Antenna with Connector/Cable
4313 330 00919
4313 330 01919
Oct. 17, 02
Grant Lin /Cliff Oct. 17, 02 Page 7 sheet 190-7   A4